
M ay 5, 1993 • T he P ortland O bserver
P age 8 8

□ 5
The Port Of Portland 

P.O. Box 3529
Portland, Oregon 97208

Invitation For Bids
6X6 Multi-Use Truck Tractor 

Portland International Airport
Sealed proposals for one (1) 6X6 multi-use truck tractor will 
be received by the Manager, Contracts and Procurement 
Division of the Port of Portland,700 N.E. Multnomah Street, 
Portland, Oregon (mailing address: P.O. Box 3529, Port
land, OR 97208), until, but not after May 14, 1993, and 
thereafter publicly opened and read.
Proposal forms and other bid documents are available at the 
above Port office. The scope of work consists of manufac
turing and providing one 6X6 multi-use truck tractor.
The Port of Portland may reject any bid not in compliance 
with all prescribed public bidding procedures and require
ments, and may, for good cause reject any or all bids upon 
a finding of the Port that it is in the public interest to do so.
Reciprocal preference law: In compliance with ORS 279.029, 
bidders must state on their proposal whether they are a 
resident or nonresident bidder. Proposers that fail to provide 
this information will be considered nonresponsive.
Any objection to or comments upon the bid specifications 
must be submitted in writing not less than five (5) working 
days before the bid closing date of the office of the Manager, 
Contracts and Procurement, at the above stated address.
Questions regarding bid requirements, general contractual 
requirements, or procurement proceedings should be re
ferred to Rick Pilakowski, Contracts and Procurement at 
(503) 335-1103.
Proposals shall be submitted on proposal forms provided by 
the Port and available at the Contracts and Procurement 
Division at the above stated address during normal Port 
office hours.

The Port Of Portland 
Rick Pilakowski 

Buyer
Contracts and Procurement

S.A. Healy Company-PCL Civil Constructors, 
Inc.-The Foundation Company, Inc 

A Joint Venture
is seeking and soliciting quotes from all 

qualified and certified DBE subcontractors 
and suppliers for the:

Line Section 5A Westside 
LRT Tunnel

Contract No. 93-0561B/WC0500 
Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 

District of Oregon 
Bid Date: May 25,1993 

Sub Bids due by: May 24,1993 
We are seeking subcontractor quotes in the following
areas:
Demolition, Site Preparation, Dewatering, Excavation 
Support Systems, Trucking, Earthwork, Cofferdams, 
Piles & Caissons, Railroad Work, Paving and Surfacing 
Sewerage & Drainage, Concrete Formwork, Concrete 
Reinforcement, Concrete Placement & Curing, Ma
sonry, Structural Steel, Ornamental Metal, Water Proof
ing, Louvers & Vents, Mechanical & Plumbing, Electri
cal.
We are seeking Material & Services quotes in the 
following areas: Structural Steel, Concrete Mixes, 
Shotcrete M ixes, Aggregates, Cement, Rebar, 
Waterstops & Joint Materials, Form Materials, Quality 
Control, Misc. Metals, Tunnel Ribs, Rock Bolts, Resin 
Cartridges, Timber Lagging, Drill Bits & Steel, Small 
Tools,
Safety Apparel & Supplies, Electrical Supplies, Office & 
Change Trailers, Security Services, Janitorial Services, 
Construction Equipment Purchase & Rental.
Prior to 5/22/93 quotes or scopes should be directed to:

S.A. Healy Company 
PO Box 11

McCook, IL 60525
Attention: Roberto Lupano 

Phone: (708) 485-0857
Fax: (708) 485-0777

After 5/22/93 quotes or scopes should be directed to: 
S.A. Healy Company

Red Lion Inn-Lloyd Center 
Phone Direct Line: (503) 249-3185

Fax: (503) 249-3186 or (503) 249-3187 
For Additional information on the above Project

contact the:
Westside Project Bid Center 

629 NE Oregon Street
Portland, OR 97232

Phone: (503) 239-6775 Fax: (5031 239-6776 
_____  Equal Opportunity Employer

Advertisement For Bid
Sealed Bids for the Street & Parking Lot Pavement Patching 
1993 project will be received by the Oregon State Board of 
Higher Education until 2:00 PM, local time. May 25, 1993. 
Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud at that time. All 
bidders must be registered with the Construction Contractor's 
Board.
Additional information may be obtained by contacting Facili
ties Services, Adams Hall, Corvallis, Oregon 97331 -2001 or 
telephone 503-737-7694.

Advertisement For Bids
The Port Of Portland 

Portland-Mulino Airport 
Hangar Access Taxiway

Airport Improvement Program (AIP)
Project Nol 3-41-0072-07

Sealed bids for the Portland-Mulino Airport, Hangar Ac
cess Taxiway, will be received at the office of the Manager, 
Contracts and Procurement, of The Port of Portland, 700 
N.E. Multnomah Street, 15th floor, Portland, Oregon, (mail
ing address: Post Office Box 3529, Portland, Oregon, 
97208) until, but not after, 2 p.m., Monday, May 24, 1993, 
and thereafter publicly opened and read.
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program: 

Bidders are required to show that small subcontractors, 
suppliers, or manufacturers which have been certified 
by the Oregon Executive Department as disadvan
taged, minority, or women business enterprises (col
lectively “ Disadvantaged Business Enterprises" or 
“DBEs”) will participate in not less than 13 percent of the 
total dollar amount bid.

Description of Work:
Construct approximately 11,700 square yards of as
phalt concrete taxiways to serve three proposed “T” 
hangars. Work includes associated subgrade steriliza
tion, taxiway painting, storm sewers, seeding, and 
installation of taxiway edge reflectors.
A prebid conference will be held at 10 a.m. on Monday, 
May 10, 1993, to discuss all phases of the work. The 
prebid conference will be held at the Portland-Mulino 
Airport, in the OPA Club House.
Technical questions may be directed to the Project 
Engineer, Ken Asburry, (503) 731-7329.

Bids must be on the bid form which will be provided to 
prospective bidders and must be accompanied by a certi
fied or cashier’ check drawn on a United States bank or a 
bid bond payable to The Port of Portland in an amount 
equal to at least 10 least 10 percent of the total amount bid. 
Bidders are required to prequalify in the following category:

Asphalt Concrete Paving-Highways, roads, streets, 
and Airports

Prequalification applications must be submitted not later 
than 5 business days prior to the bid opening date.
The drawings and the contract manual may be examined 
at Port offices. Copies may be obtained by prospective 
bidders at no cost from Contracts and Procurement (ad
dress above).
This is a federal aid contract, and all labor shall be paid not 
less than the minimum wage rates established by the U.S. 
Secretary of Labor, as included in the contract documents.
The labor and civil rights requirements in the Bid and the 
Supplementary Conditions apply to this work. The pro
posed Contract is under the subject of Executive Order 
11246 on Nondiscrimination Under Federal Contracts, 
September24,1965, and49CFR part 23, on Participation 
By Disadvantaged Business Enterprises in United States 
Department of Transportation Programs, March 31,1980, 
and as amended.
Disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full 
opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and 
will not be discriminated against on the basis of race, color, 
national origin, or sex in consideration for an award of any 
contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement. 
Bidders are required to state whether or not the bidder is a 
resident bidder, as defined in ORS 279.029. (Reference 
Article 3 of the Instructions to Bidders.
No bid will be received or considered unless the bidder is 
registered with the State of Oregon Construction Contrac
tors Board, pursuant to ORS 701.055 (1), prior to submit
ting a bid. (Reference Articles 10,1 12, and 13 in the 
Instructions to Bidders.)
A license for asbestos work under ORS 468A. 720 is not 
required for this work.
Bids may be rejected if not in compliance with bidding 
procedures and requirements. Any or all bids may be 
rejected if in the public interest to do so.

The Port Of Portland 
Ron Stempel

Manager
Contracts and Procurement

Sub-Bids And Material
Quotes Requested

Sub-Contractors and suppliers are invited to submit questions for the 
following:

Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon
West Side Light Rail Tunnel 
Contract 93-0561B/WC0500

Bid Date: May 23,24, & 25,1993 12:00 P.M.
Mailing Address: Guy F.

Atkinson Construction Company 
A Division of Guy F. Atkinson Company

P.O. Box 593
South San Francisco, CA 94083

Physical Location: 10 West Orange Avenue
South San Francisco, CA 94080

Telephone Number: (414) 876-1000 Fax Number: (415) 876-1143
Our representatives will be at:

Residence Inn by Mariott 
Portland (Lloyd Center)

1710 N.E. Multnomah Street 
Portland, OR 97232 

(503) 288-1400
(Fax number not available until arrival in Portland) 

CCB#64157
Guy F. Atkinson Construction Company will be the sponsor of a joint 

venture with Granite Construction Company.
We are an Equal Opportunity Employer. This solicitation is especially 
directed to qualified small business, minority business, disadvantaged 

business, women business, and Disabled Veterans business enterprises

Multnomah County
Proposals Due by 4:00 P.M. on: May 17,1993 

Proposal No. RFP# 3P0752
Sealed proposals will be received until, but not after 4:00 
P.M., by the Director of Purchasing, 2505 S.E. 11th 
Avenue, Portland, Oregon, 97202, for:
Intensive Services for Pregnant or Parenting Young Women 
Involved in Gang Activity.
***There is a MANDATORY pre-proposal Conference, 5- 
10-93, 10AM to 12 Noon, Multnomah County Juvenile 
Justice Division, 1401 NE 68th, Portland.
Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all 
proposals if not in compliance with Request for Proposals 
(RFP) procedures and requirements.
Specifications may be obtained at:

Multnomah County Purchasing 
2505 S.E. 11th Avenue 

Portland, OR 97202 
(503) 248-5111

Lillie M. Walker, Director 
Purchasing, Contracts, and Stores

Notice Of Intent
The Oregon Department of Transportation, Information 
Systems Branch is seeking proposals for a project to 
evaluate the Department’s Microwave network and to make 
recom m endations fo r its fu tu re  role in ODOT s 
telecommunication’s strategy. This project will include the 
examination of the existing network relative to meeting 
current and future business needs, satisfying FCC regula
tions, comparison of the cu rrenTlechnology and capabilities 
to emerging technology/service options, and a complete 
financial analysis of current services versus alternatives. 
This project requires an engineer with a degree and who is 
experienced in the installation and operation of large micro- 
wave networks to be on site for interviews and system 
evaluation.
If you are interested in being considered, a Request for 
Proposals can be obtained by calling or writing Program/ 
Project Management services, 307 Transportation Build
ing, 355 Capitol Street NE, Salem, OR 97310; telephone 
(503) 378-6563.
Statement of Proposals are due by 5:00 p.m. PST, May 
20,1993.

State of Oregon
Department of Environmental Quality

The Oregon Department of Environmental Quality and the 
Northwest Oregon Resource Conservation and Develop
ment Area are requesting proposals from qualified contrac
tors to continue Phase I diagnostic/feasibility study of Lake 
Lytle at Rockaway Beach, Oregon. The study will provide a 
limnological assessment of Lake Lytle, and will make recom
mendations for improved management of the lake system, 
including watershed management of nutrients and in-lake 
management of aquatic vegetation.

aposals must be submitted to Mr. David Dickens, North
i t  Oregon Resource Conservation and Development Area, 
1 Gales Creek Road, Forest Grove, Oregon 97116. Pro- 
sals must be received on or before 4:00 p.m. PST on May 
, 1993. For more information or a copy of the Request for 
¿posáis please call Doug Larson, Oregon Department of 
ivironmental Quality, at (503) 229-6018.
ie Department and Northwest Oregon RC and D may reject 
d bid not in compliance with all prescribed bidding proce
res and requirements, and may reject for good cause any 
all bids upon finding of the agency that it is in the public 
erest to do so.

Port of Portland
Public Information Session 

Retail Expansion Plans 
Portland International Airport

The Port of Portland wishes to hold a public information 
session regarding the retail expansion plans at Portland 
International Airport. The expansion plans will include the 
additional of three retail spaces in the central concession 
lobby at PDX.
This session will be held on Wednesday, May 19,1993, 8:00 
am to 10 00 am, in the Commission Room, 13th floor of the 
Port of Portland Building, 700 N.E. Multnomah, Portland, 
Oregon. The Port is currently in the design process and is 
interested in feedback on the concept and design. Please call 
the Port of Portland at (503) 335-1061 for a reservation.

Subcontractors And Material Suppliers
Prequalification Requested

Project: PDX-Airport Terminal Expansion North
• Phase Il-Base Building
• Delta Tenant Improvements

Prequalification Deadline: 6/1/93 
Prequalification by mail only, forms available at: 

Contractors' Jobsite Office 
Baugh Construction Oregon, Inc.

Jobsite Office:
7495 NE Airport Way 
Portland, OR 97218 

(503) 335-3655 FAX (503) 335-3664 
We are an equal opportunity employer and request 
prequalification from small business, small disadvantaged 
business subcontractors and women and minority business
enterprises.


